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COUNSELORS AT LAW
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Phone: (215) 569-5794
Fax: (215) 832-5794
Email: Sharp@Blankrome.com
January 5, 2011
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2™ Floor North
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval of
Changes to its Act 129 Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan
Docket No. M-2009-2093216

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. will not be filing Exceptions to the
Recommended Decision in the above-referenced proceeding.

If you have any questions, please contact me.
Respectfully submitted,

Christopher R. Sharp

Cc: Administrative Law Judge Dennis J. Buckley
Administrative Law Judge Elizabeth J. Barnes
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I have served a true copy of the foregoing Letter on behalf of

Intervenor Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated

in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54.

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esquire
Post & Schell, PC

12" Floor

17 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
akanagy(@postschell.com

Allison C. Kaster, Esquire

PA Public Utility Commission
Office of Trial Staff

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg PA 17105-3265
akaster(@state.pa.us

James A. Mullins, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
5™ Floor, Forum Place

555 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
jmullins@paoca.org

Sharon E. Webb, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
Suite 1102, Commerce Building
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb(@state.pa.us

Paul E. Russell, Esquire

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation
Two North Ninth Street
Allentown, PA 18101-1179
perussell@pplweb.com
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Kurt E. Klapkowski

PA Department of Environmental Protection
400 North Market Street, 9™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2301
kklapkowski(@state.pa.us

Craig Burgraff

Todd A. Stewart

Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP
Harrisburg Energy Center

100 North Tenth Street

P.O. Box 1778

Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778
crburgrafflwhmsk-law.com
tastewart@hmslegal.com

Craig A. Doll

25 West Second Street
P.O. Box 403
Hummelstown, PA 17036
Cdoll76342(@aol.com

Kevin J. McKeon

Tori Giesler

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 North Tenth Street
P.O.Box 1778

Harrisburg, PA 17105
kimckeon@hmslegal.com

tlgiesler@hmslegal.com




Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
P.O.Box 1166

100 Pine Street

Harrisburg PA 17108-1166
ppolacek@mwn.com

Daniel Clearfield

Kevin J. Moody

Carl R. Shultz

Eckert Seamens Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8" Floor

P.O. Box 1248

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1248
dclearficld@cckertscamans.com
kmoody@eckertseamans.com
cshultz@eckertseamans.com

Harry S. Geller, Esq.

Julie George, Esq.

Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net
jgeorgepulp@palegalaid.net

John K. Baillie

Citizens for Pennsylvania’s Future
425 Sixth Avenue, Suite 2770
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Baillie@pennfuture.org

Dated: January 5, 2011
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Eric Joseph Epstein
4100 Hillsdale Road
Harrisburg, PA 17112
lechambon(@comcast.net

Scott H. DeBroff

Alicia R. Duke

Rhoads & Sinon LLP

One South Market Square
P.O. Box 1146

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1146
sdebrofl@rhoads-sinon.com
aduke@rhoads-sinon.com

)

Christopher R. Sharp
Christopher A. Lewis
Blank Rome, LLP

One Logan Square
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Telephone: (215) 569-5794
Facsimile: (215) 832-5794
Lewis@blankrome.com
Sharp@blankrome.com

Counsel to Intervenor Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.




